AXK7, 8
NARROW PITCH
(0.4mm) CONNECTORS
P4 SERIES
NARROW-PITCH
CONNECTORS FOR
BOARD-TO-BOARD
AND BOARD-TO-FPC

ct
s
ORDERING INFORMATION
Stacking height
<Socket>
1: For mated height 1.5 mm
2: For mated height 2.0 mm
3: For mated height 2.5 mm and 3 mm
5: For mated height 4.0 mm
<Header>
1: For mated height 1.5 mm, 2.0 mm and 2.5 mm
2: For mated height 3 mm and 4 mm
Surface treatment (Contact portion / Terminal portion)
<Socket>
5: AU plating over Ni / AU plating over Ni
7: AU plating over Ni / AU plating over Ni (for Ni barrier product available)
<Header>
5: AU plating over Ni / AU plating over Ni
Other specifications
<Header>
Y: V notch type product
Number of contacts (2 digits)
Packing
G: 3,000 pieces with embossed tape × 2 reels
AXK7: Narrow Pitch Connector P4 (0.4 mm pitch) Socket
AXK8: Narrow Pitch Connector P4 (0.4 mm pitch) Header
Functions
1: With removal and retention fitting, with positioning bosses
2: With removal and retention fitting, no positioning bosses
3: No removal and retention fitting, with positioning bosses
4: No removal and retention fitting, no positioning bosses
AXK
All Rights Reserved (C) COPYRIGHT Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd.
AXK7, 8
PRODUCT TYPES
1. No retention fitting
Notes: 1. Regarding ordering units; During production: Please make orders in 1-reel units.
Samples for mounting confirmation: Please contact us. See “Regarding sample orders to confirm proper mounting” on page 10.
Samples: Small lot orders are possible.
2. The standard type comes with no positioning bosses. Connectors with positioning bosses are available on-demand production. For this type of connector, 8th digit of the part number changes
from 4 to 3. e.g. Mated height 1.5 mm and 20 contacts for socket without retention fitting: AXK720135G
3. The 10th digit “Y” in the header part number indicates the connector has V-notch. (For details, please refer to page 1.)
4. Connectors of different mated height (3.0 mm and 4.0 mm) and different number of contacts are available on-demand production only. Please contact us for more details.
Mated height Number of
contacts
Part number Packing
Socket
Header Inner carton Outer cartonNi barrier product:
Not available
Ni barrier product:
Available
1.5 mm
14 AXK714145* AXK714147* AXK814145Y*
“Asterisk” mark on
end of part number;
G: 3,000 pieces
“Asterisk” mark on
end of part number;
G: 6,000 pieces
16 AXK716145* AXK716147* AXK816145Y*
20 AXK720145* AXK720147* AXK820145Y*
22 AXK722145* AXK722147* AXK822145Y*
24 AXK724145* AXK724147* AXK824145Y*
26 AXK726145* AXK726147* AXK826145Y*
28 AXK728145* AXK728147* AXK828145Y*
30 AXK730145* AXK730147* AXK830145Y*
34 AXK734145* AXK734147* AXK834145Y*
36 AXK736145* AXK736147* AXK836145Y*
40 AXK740145* AXK740147* AXK840145Y*
44 AXK744145* AXK744147* AXK844145Y*
50 AXK750145* AXK750147* AXK850145Y*
54 AXK754145* AXK754147* AXK854145Y*
60 AXK760145* AXK760147* AXK860145Y*